

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4654/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMINDRO DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhaardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Johri Mal, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has received the copies of pleadings. Ld. Counsel undertakes that he will file counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 19.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar