

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4191/2009

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIG. LTD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 22415/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT
VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DATED 23.04.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22415/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 108787/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22415/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether
counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to
file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar